Latin American
Fellows Program
in the Biomedical Sciences

PEW

CHARITABLE TRUSTS

Pew Fellows Award to pursue
postdoctoral training in the U.S.

The Pew Latin American Fellows Program in the Biomedical Sciences pro-

vides support for young scientists from Latin America to receive postdoctoral

training in leading laboratories in the United States. The program gives these

individuals an opportunity to further their scientific knowledge, promote ex-

change and collaboration between investigators in the U.S. and Latin America,

and advance biomedical research in Latin America.

DETAILS OF THE AWARD:

Ten Pew Latin American Fellows will be selected in 2013.

A grant of $60,000 will be provided by The Pew Charitable Trusts to the spon-
soring U.S. institution to supplement the Fellows’ postdoctoral salary.

Following the postdoctoral fellowship, and upon confirmation of the

Fellow's plans to return to Latin America, Pew will issue an additional payment
of $35,000 to the sponsoring institution for the purchase of supplies and equip-
ment to help establish the Fellow’s independent laboratory in Latin America.

REQUIREMENTS:

Applicants must have been awarded a Ph.D. or M.D. degree by October 1,
2012, but not for more than 5 years as of July 1, 2013.

Preference will be given to applicants who received their undergraduate and
graduate degrees from institutions in Latin America. Applicants may have ob-
tained their undergraduate or graduate degrees from a school outside of Latin
America but preferably not in the United States.

Applicants may not have had previous postdoctoral training in the United States
in excess of 18 months prior to July 1, 2013.

Applicants are required to submit a written statement of intent to return to Latin
America.

The application process officially opens July 16, 2012.

TO APPLY:

Potential candidates need to identify and obtain a commitment from the head
of a laboratory in the United States for a postdoctoral position. The program
office will provide assistance to prospective candidates to identify investigators
interested in hiring postdoctoral fellows.

Once a sponsor is identified, potential candidates must send an email to Anita
Pepper, Program Manager, at apepper@pewtrusts.org to request access to the
online application on or after July 16, 2012.

THE APPLICATION DEADLINE IS OCTOBER 1, 2012.
FELLOWSHIP GRANTS WILL BEGIN IN AUGUST 2013.

For more information, please visit: www.pewlatinfellows.org and the online directory
of past awardees at: http://directory.pewlatinfellows.org/ or contact a regional com-
mittee member listed on the right.

REGIONAL COMMITTEES:

ARGENTINA

Pablo D. Cerdan, Ph.D., Chair
Fundacién Instituto Leloir

Phone: (54) (11) 5238-7500
E-mail: pcerdan@Ieloir.org.ar

Maria Fernanda Ceriani, Ph.D.
Fundacién Instituto Leloir

Phone: (54) (11) 5238-7500 Ext. 3109
E-mail: fceriani@leloir.org.ar

Claudia Tomes, Ph.D.

Universidad Nacional de Cuyo

Phone: (54) (261) 449-4143

E-mail: ctomes@fcm.uncu.edu.ar

Adrian Turjanski, Ph.D.
Universidad de Buenos Aires
Phone: (54) (11) 4576-3368
E-mail: adrian@qji.fcen.uba.ar

BRAZIL

Sidarta Ribeiro, Ph.D., Chair

Brain Institute, UFRN

Phone: (55) (84) 3215 2709

E-mail: sidartaribeiro@neuro.ufrn.br

Katia Calp Gondim, Ph.D.
Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro
Phone: (55) (21) 2562-6785

E-mail: katia@biogmed.ufrj.br

Stevens Rehen, Ph.D.

Universidade Federal do Rio de Janeiro
Phone: (55) (21) 2562-2928

E-mail: srehen@lance-ufrj.org

Dario Zamboni, Ph.D.
Universidade de Sao Paulo

Phone: (55) (16) 36023265
E-mail: dszamboni@fmrp.usp.br

CHILE

Jimena Alejandra Sierralta, Ph.D., Chair
Universidad de Chile

Phone: (562) 978-6708

E-mail: jimena@neuro.med.uchile.cl

Giancarlo V. De Ferrari, Ph.D.
Universidad Andrés Bello
Phone: (206) 685-2891
E-mail: gdeferrari@unab.cl

Leonardo Gutiérrez, Ph.D.
Universidad de Concepcién
Phone: (56) (41) 220-3905
E-mail: Igutier@udec.cl

Juan A. Larrain, Ph.D.

Pontificia Universidad Catdlica de Chile
Phone: (562) 686-2126

E-mail: jlarrain@ bio.puc.cl

MEXICO

Refugio Garcia-Villegas, Ph.D., Chair
CINVESTAV-IPN, Mexico City

Phone: (525) 747-3800 ext. 5101
E-Mail: rgarciav@fisio.cinvestav.mx

Luis G. Brieba, Ph.D.

CINVESTAV, Irapuato

Phone: (52) (462) 623-9663
E-mail: Igbrieba@ira.cinvestav.mx

Yazmin Macotela, Ph.D.

UNAM, Juriquilla

Phone: (52) (555) 623-4028

E-mail: yazmin.macotela@gmail.com

Alexander De Luna, Ph.D.
CINVESTAV, Irapuato

Phone: (52) (462) 623-9600
E-mail: adeluna@ira.cinvestav.mx

OTHER LATIN AMERICAN COUNTRIES

Anita Pepper

Pew Latin American Fellows Program
The Pew Charitable Trusts

Phone: 215-531-8135

E-mail: apepper@pewtrusts.org




